## ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

## Town of Geneva Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements

Sealed Bids for the Sanitary Sewer Collection System Improvements project will be received by the Town of Geneva at the Town Hall, 411 E. Line Street, Geneva, Indiana 46740, until Monday, December 18, 2023 at 11:00 a.m. local time. At that time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project includes the following Work: The replacement of existing gravity sanitary sewer collection main in various locations throughout the Town of Geneva.

Information and Bidding Documents for the Project can be found and downloaded at the following website: <u>choiceoneengineering.com/projects-out-for-bid</u>. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered through the designated website. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office of Choice One.

For all further requirements regarding bid submittal, qualifications, procedures, and contract award, refer to the Instructions to Bidders that are included in the Bidding Documents.

- Owner: Town of Geneva
- By: Agnes Schoch
- Title: Town Council President
- Date: November 27, 2023
- December 4, 2023

133,136 hspaxlp